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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIVEKANAND DNYANPEETH & JR COLLEGE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT VIVEKANAND NAGAR (HIWARA ASHRAM) , TA MEHKAR, DIST

BULDANA, BULDHANA, MAHARASHTRA - 443301

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Miss Pranita Ashokrao Sontakke

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID vivekananddnyanpeethhiwara@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8888822978

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/trust-certificate
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3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/recognition-certificate

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/bulding-sefty-certificate

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/fire-safety-certificate
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/deoc-certificate

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/fee-structure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/academic-calender
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3

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X
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https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/list-of-smc

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/link-of-pta

https://vivekananddnyanpeeth.in/three-year-result

Miss Pranita Ashokrao Sontakke

37

10

25

100
Music Sport Computer

Col. Pratap Ingale
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1 2025 94 91 96.30

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 94 94 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 5200

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 25 & 30

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 25 &30
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Mrs. Pranita Ashokrao Sontakke
Mr. Dnyaneshwar Baburao Lakade
Mrs. Lalita Vishwanath Katkar
Mrs. Vanita Santosh Bhusari

Mr. Mangesh Gajanan Lande

Mr. Prashant Janardhan Garole
Ku. Anuradha Sudam Jadhao
Mr. Kishor B. Sawadatkar

Mrs. Leena Vishwambhar Shelke
10 Mrs. Aishwarya Prasad Ingle
Jaykumar Uchit

Mr. Nagesh V.Jagtap

Miss Kavita S. Jamode

Ku. Ashvini Kailas Jadhav

Mrs. Seema Gajanan Gaikwad
Miss Pushpa Gore

Ku. Shivani A Sathe
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Principal

Vice-Principal

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

MA BED

M.A. B.Ed

BA DED

MA

MSC

BSC

HSC B.Ed

HSC D.Ed

B.A. D.Ed

BSC BED

BA. DED

BAATD

DED

HSC D.Ed

HSC D.Ed

DED

M.A. B.Ed
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Mr. Vijay Govindrao Gore
Ku. Anuradha B Badge

Mr. Amol V Hatagale
Shri.Vikrantsingh S. Rajput

Mr.Nitin Shriram Khatovkar

Mrs. Seema Manoj Murhekar

Mr. Rahul Raju Raut

Mr. Pramod G Ambhore

Mr. Vishal Samadhan Mhaske

Mavuri Arjun Mawal
Sulbha Satish Deshmukh
Seema Prashant Kare
Megha Suresh Arakh

Mrs. Ashwini Amol Jadhao
Gaytri Ratan Jondhale
Anuradha S. Deshmane
Rekha Vishnu Jadhav

Vaishnavi R.Sonune
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Sport. Teacher

Asst.

Asst.

Teacher

Teacher

Sangit Teacher

Asst.

Teacher

Junior College Teacher

Junior College Teacher

Junior College Teacher

Junior College Teacher

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Asst.

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

BPED

B.A. B.Ed

B.A. B.E.

Sangit Visharad
B.A. D.Ed
Msc.(Bio) B.ed
Msc.(Math) B.ed
Msc.(Chemistry) B.ed
BE

MSc. Zology
BSC BED

HSC D.ed
B.A.D.ED

HSC D.Ed, MA
B.Sc

MA.Ded

DED MSC, Microbiology

MA
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36 Mr. Dattatray Ramdas Ingale Sr.Clerk B.Sc Computer

37 Chakradhar Dhekale Clerk B.Sc
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